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Date Events

August

Wednesday, August 28, 2024 Maternelle and cycle: students return

Wednesday, August 28, 2024 Welcome of new students International Section

Thursday, August 29, 2024 Primary and Secondary 2: students return

Thursday, August 29, 2024 5e: Integration Day - La Givrine

Thursday, August 29, 2024 6e: Integration Day - Les Rousses

Friday, August 30, 2024 TM: Integration Day - Les Glières

Friday, August 30, 2024 1IB: Integration Day - Salève

Friday, August 30, 2024 4e: Integration Day - Survival Camp

Friday, August 30 to Wednesday, 
September 4, 2024

1M: IT project week

September

Thursday, August 29, 2024, 7:00 PM
Terminales: Presentation of the year's educational objectives to parents - 
Refectory*

Monday, September 2, 2024 2IB: Integration Day - Tropical Corner

Monday, September 2, 2024, 6:30 PM
6e, 5e, 4e Art/Sport: Presentation of the year's educational objectives to 
parents - Refectory*

Monday, September 2, 2024, 7:15 PM
6e: Presentation of the year's educational objectives to parents - 
Refectory*

Monday, September 2 to Tuesday, 
September 3, 2024

3M1, 3M2: Integration Trip - Sixt Fer à Cheval

Tuesday, September 3, 2024, 7:00 PM
3e: Presentation of the year's educational objectives to parents - 
Refectory*

Monday, September 9, 2024, 7:00 PM
5e: Presentation of the year's educational objectives to parents - 
Refectory*

Tuesday, September 10, 2024, 7:00 PM
4e: Presentation of the year's educational objectives to parents - 
Refectory*

Monday, September 16, 2024, 7:00 PM
2nd: Presentation of the year's educational objectives to parents - 
Refectory*

Tuesday, September 17, 2024, 7:00 PM
1ère: Presentation of the year's educational objectives to parents - 
Refectory*

* Parents required to attend
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Monday, September 2 to Wednesday, 
September 4, 2024

TM OS bio-chemistry: Field trip - Vallorcines

Monday, September 2 to Wednesday, 
September 4, 2024

M-T-PHY-OS: Trip - Dixence Dam

Monday, September 9 to Tuesday, 
September 10, 2024

3M2, 3M4: Integration Trip - Sixt Fer à Cheval

Thursday, September 12 to Friday, 
September 13, 2024

3B1, 3B2: Integration Trip - Sixt Fer à Cheval

Week of September 16, 2024 TIB: Geography outing to Chamonix

Monday, September 16 to Tuesday, 
September 17, 2024

1B: Trip to France

Monday, September 16 to Tuesday, 
September 17, 2024

3i1 and 3i2: Integration Trip - Sixt Fer à Cheval

Wednesday, September 25 to Friday, 
September 27, 2024

2nde (Bac, Matu, IB): 1st expedition of the Silver Awards - lake tour by 
bike

October

Wednesday, October 9, 2024 2nde: PSAT exams

Thursday, October 10 to Thursday, 
October 17, 2024

2nd, 1ère, Terminale: Trip - Camino de Santiago

Friday, October 11 to Friday, October 18, 
2024 (before noon)

3e: Language trip - Bell St Albans (United Kingdom)

Friday, October 11 to Friday, October 18, 
2024 (before noon)

1M-2M IT: Trip - Language week - Verona

Monday, November 11, 2024 6e: Parents-teachers meetings - TEAMS*

Tuesday, November 12, 2024 5e: Parents-teachers meetings - TEAMS*

Monday, November 18, 2024 4e: Parents-teachers meetings - TEAMS*

Tuesday, November 19, 2024 3e and 2nde: Parents-teachers meetings - TEAMS*

Thursday, November 21, 2024 1ère and Terminale: Parents-teachers meetings - TEAMS*

November

Thursday, October 31, 2024 Terminales: Orientation evening

Wednesday, November 13, 2024 Terminales: Trip - Auschwitz

Thursday, November 21, 2024, 6:30 PM 4e: Orientation evening*

Tuesday, November 26, 2024, 6:30 PM 2nde: Orientation evening*

December

Throughout December 2024 1IB and TIB CAS: Solidarity trip to Ghana

Monday, December 2 to 6, 2024 Cycle: Exams 1

Thursday, December 5 to Friday, December 
20, 2024

Secondary 2: Semester exams

January

Thursday, January 16 to Friday, January 17, 
2025

1i/1IB: Trip - Youth Forum Switzerland - Lucerne

Tuesday, January 14, 2025, 6:00 PM 7e: Orientation evening*

Thursday, January 16, 2025, 6:30 PM Orientation evening - Parcours Sup*

Friday, January 24, 2025 Celebration of St. Francis de Sales

* Parents required to attend
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February

Wednesday, February 12 to Friday, 
February 14, 2025

6e, 5e: Winter trip

Thursday, February 13 to Wednesday, 
February 19, 2025

4e, 3e: Trip - Wells - Visit the English

Mars

Saturday, March 1 to Sunday, March 9, 
2025

5e: Canada trip - Exchange - Visit of Canadians

Monday, March 3, 2025 Bol de Riz' Day

Monday, March 3, Tuesday, March 4, and 
Thursday, March 6, 2025

4e: Exams - SVT, History-Geography, Physical Sciences

Wednesday, March 5 to Friday, March 7, 
2025

3i, 2i: IGCSE Mock Exams

Saturday, March 8 to Sunday, March 16, 
2025

TM, 1B and 1IB: UN Trip - New York

Monday, March 10 to Monday, March 17, 
2025

TB: Mock Baccalauréat

Monday, March 10 to Friday, March 21, 
2025

1IB / TIB: Mock exams

Monday, March 11 to Friday, March 15, 
2025

Secondary: Sustainable Development Week

Friday, March 14 to Friday, March 21, 2025 4e/3e: Trip - Wells

S2 : Friday, March 21, 2025 
C : Friday, March 28, 2025

S2: End of grading

Week of March 24, 2025 C: End of grading

Wednesday, March 26 to Friday, March 28, 
2025

1IB: Geography trip for internal assessment work

April TIB: End-of-study trip - Milan

Thursday, April 3, 2025 2nde/1ère: Studies Forum

Thursday, April 3, 2025 6e, 5e, 4e: Cambridge written exams PET and KET at Florimont

Saturday, April 5, 2025 6e, 5e, 4e: Cambridge oral exams PET and KET at IFAGE

Thursday, April 10 to Sunday, April 13, 
2025

A&S Trip

Thursday, April 10, 2025 4e to 2nde: Cambridge written exams FCE - Florimont

Saturday, April 12, 2025 4e to 2nde: Cambridge oral exams FCE - IFAGE

Sunday, April 13 to Thursday, April 17, 
2025

Maturity Trip

Monday, April 14 to Wednesday, April 16, 
2025

Tbac: Trip to Turin

Tuesday, April 29 to Wednesday, May 21, 
2025

TIB: Official exams

Friday, April 25, 2025 2nde Internships: Internship agreements

* Parents required to attend
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May

Thursday, May 8, 2025 - afternoon 3iA: IGCSE First Language Exam (oral endorsement) 0500/11

Thursday, May 8, 2025 - afternoon 2iB: IGCSE English as a Second Language Exam 0511/11

Friday, May 9, 2025 TM: End of grading

Saturday, May 10, 2025 2nde: Cambridge written and oral exams CAE at IFAGE

Monday, May 12 to Friday, May 16, 2025 TB: Mock exam 2

Monday, May 12 to Friday, May 16, 2025 7e: Transition from 7th to 6th grade

Monday, May 12, 2025 - morning 2iA: IGCSE Literature Exam 0475/12

Wednesday, May 14, 2025 - afternoon 3iA: IGCSE First Language Exam (oral endorsement) 0500/21

Wednesday, May 14, 2025 - morning 2iA: IGCSE Literature Exam 0475/32 +42

Monday, May 19 to Thursday, May 29, 
2025

5e: Canada trip Exchange - Florimont students in Canada

Thursday, May 22, 2025 - afternoon 2iB: IGCSE English as a Second Language Exam (listening) 0511/21

Friday, May 23, 2025 - 5:30 PM Terminales: Graduation ceremony *

Monday, May 26 to Friday, May 30, 2025 Cycle: Exams 2

Monday, May 26 to Wednesday, June 11, 
2025

TM: Maturité gymnasiale written exams

Monday, May 26 to Friday, June 13, 2025 2M: Exams

June

Monday, June 2, 2025 TB: End of grading

June 2025 3e, 2nde Opt ESP: Cultural trip to Granada

Monday, June 2 to Friday, June 6, 2025 1IB: English A oral exams

Tuesday, June 4 to Wednesday, June 5, 
2025

5e A&S: Trip to Lucerne/Bern

Wednesday, June 4 to Friday, June 20, 
2025

3M: Exams

Thursday, June 5 to Friday, June 20, 2025 1M: Exams

Friday, June 6 to Tuesday, June 11, 2025 3i/2i : Exams 

Friday, June 6 to Friday, June 13, 2025 2B: Exams

Friday, June 6, 2025 3rd/2nd/1st all sections: End of grading

Friday, June 6, 2025 Cycle: End of grading

Friday, June 6 to Tuesday, June 10, 2025 3B: Exams

Sunday, June 15 to Saturday, June 21, 
2025

5th Opt ALL: Trip to Humboldt Bad Schussenried

Week of June 16, 2025 5th: Trip to Edinburgh

Thursday, June 19 to Thursday, June 26, 
2025

Cycle/3rd/2nd: End-of-year outings

Thursday, June 19 to Wednesday, June 25, 
2025

TM: Maturité gymnasiale oral exams

Friday, June 21 to Friday, June 28, 2025 2nd, 1st, Terminale: Grenade

Monday, June 23 to Wednesday, June 25, 
2025

4th: Trip to the French Alps

Tuesday, June 24, 2025 1M: Outing - Lyon (Resistance Museum and Lumière Institute)

Thursday, June 26, 2025 3 / 2i: End-of-year outings

Thursday, June 26, 2025 4th: Graduation ceremony *

Friday, June 27, 2025 Terminales: Senior Prom

Friday, June 27, 2025 End of the school year

July

Tuesday, July 1, 2025 TM - Graduation ceremony

* Parents required to attend


